Kern IRWM Group
Project Prioritization List
2022 Tier 2 Prioritization

6/24/22

Tier 2 Prioritization 2022 Implementation Grant

Human " % of
Initial Grant

Right to Eligible Im|
8 E Request D

Max. Grant
Request

Benefit
DAC

Tierl Tier2 Lower Cost
Score Score Estimate

Upper Cost
Estimate

Project Cost
Scale Share

Max. Project

Benefits*
Cost

Form# New

Subregion

Project Applicant

KR-07

GB-08

GB-11

SC-27

GB-09

GB-10

KF-02

KF-03

KF-05

KR-04

KF-14

KF-15

SC-23

SC-32

Kern River
Valley

Greater
Bakersfield

Greater
Bakersfield

South County

Greater
Bakersfield

Greater
Bakersfield

Kern Fan

Kern Fan

Kern Fan

Kern River
Valley

Kern Fan

Kern Fan

South County

South County

Self-Help Enterprises/
Rainbird Valley Mutual
wcC

City of Bakersfield

Oildale Mutual Water
Company

Arvin-Edison Water
Storage District

Kern County Water

Agency - Improvement
District No. 4

City of Bakersfield

Kern Water Bank
Authority

Buena Vista Water
Storage District

Buena Vista Water
Storage District

Buena Vista Water
Storage District

Rosedale-Rio Bravo
Water Storage District

Arvin-Edison Water
Storage District

Arvin-Edison Water
Storage District

Weldon Regional Water Project -
Water Line

River Canal Weir Restoration and
Expansion Project

Water Meters

Frick Unit In-Lieu Project

Cross Valley Canal Lining Project -

Pool No. 8

Water Conservation Project for
Metropolitan Bakersfield

Kern Water Bank Short-Term
Storage Program

Brackish Groundwater
Remediation Project

Groundwater Recharge and
Recovery Project

Eradication of Invasive Weeds in
the Kern River Valley and Walker

Basin

James Groundwater Storage and
Recovery Project

Western Rosedale In-Lieu Service
Area Project

Di Giorgio Unit In-Lieu Project -
Phase 2

Tejon Unit In-Lieu Project

52

41

13

46

24

14

21

27

36

47

33

22

44

45

32

31

31

33

33

32

31

31

31

30

30

30

30

$2,500,000

$3,000,000

$4,160,000

$3,700,000

$4,200,000

$6,800,000

$4,543,100

$100,000

$400,000

$10,000,000

$900,000

$1,500,000

$50,000

$65,000

$7,000,000

$60,000,000

$5,000,000

$4,170,000

$19,400,000

Y?

0%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

50%

WS, wQ

WS, Habitat, Delta, FC

WS, Delta

WS, Energy/GHG

WS, Habitat
Energy/GHG, Delta

WS, Habitat,
Energy/GHG, Delta, FC

WS, Habitat,
Energy/GHG, Delta, FC

WS, Delta, FC

WS, Energy/GHG

WS, Energy/GHG

Y, Direct

Y, Direct

Y,
Indirect

Y,
Indirect

Y,
Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Indirect

Water

Y Y
N Y
? Y
N Y
N Y
N Y
N Y
N Y
N Y
N Y

Grant

$3,000,000 28% $ 4,107,848
$2,080,000 20% $ 5,696,216
$2,100,000 20% $ 5,750,987
$3,400,000 32% $ 9,311,122

Withdrawn for the 2022 Grant Round

Withdrawn for the 2022 Grant Round

Withdrawn for the 2022 Grant Round

$ 4,107,848

$ 2,848,108

$ 2,875,493

$ 4,655,561




Kern IRWM Group 6/24/22
Project Prioritization List
2022 Tier 2 Prioritization

Tier 2 Prioritization 2022 Implementation Grant

Human % of

. . N Tierl Tier2 Lower Cost Upper Cost Project Cost . Benefit AB1249 ) o Initial Grant Max. Project Max. Grant
Form# New Subregion Project Applicant ) ) Benefits* Right to Eligible Imp
Score Score Estimate Estimate Scale Share DAC Contam. Request Cost Request
Water Grant
. Self-Help Enterprises/ . .
K R Weldon R | Water P t-
KR-06 M RVET Rainbird Valley Mutual 1o oo ONNWEIETEIOIECE |3, g5 $350,000 N DAC WQ,Ws Y,Direct Y Y v
Valley Well Project
wcC
t | t District No.
GB-01 Grea er' mprovement District o Recharge Improvement Project 19 30 $300,000
Bakersfield 4
WS, Energy/GHG,
WS-06 Y Westside LHWD/BWSD Canal Reservoir Lining Project 25 29 $2,150,000 Y 50% Delta e/ N N N Y
B M W W ide Districts'
WS-02 Westside .errv.?nda esa Water est.S|de |§trlcts Groundwater 25 29 $16,000,000
District Banking Project
Caliente Creek Flood Control,
County of X .
CK-02 Kern County of Kern Habitat Restoration and 18 28 $1,780,000
Groundwater Recharge -- Ph 1
M tai
MF-01 ountains/ . 1ty of Kern GHSC Force Main Project o | 28 44,200,000
Foothills
MF-06 Moun‘tainsl Fljazifer Park Public Utility Cuddy Yalley Water Supply 20 28 $1,202,265
Foothills District Evaluation
County of Disadvantaged C ity Leak
OUNY O ounty of Kern \sadvantaged tommunity Leak | = 55 | 5y $100,000  $200,000 Y  50% WS, Energy/GHG y v? y Y
Kern Detection Program
County of County of Kern (Krista Krista Mutual Water Company .
CK-05 30 27 450,000 ? Wi Direct Y Y Y
Kern MWC) Water Project 3 @ trec
NC-02 North County City of McFarland Browning Road Storage Tank 37 27 $2,300,000
Regional Brackish Wat
Ws-01 Westside  Lost Hills Water District o oo o oo isn Water 13 | 27 $2,000,000 $42,000,000
Treatment Project
WS-03 Westside B?rre.nda Mesa Water Lost Hills Surface Water 19 97 $3,000,000 65,000,000
District Treatment Plant
County of . .
— County of Kern Cuddy Creek Restoration Project 28 26 $500,000 Y 50% WQ, FC Y N N Y
. Phase Il Safe Drinking Water and
Kern River . R
KR-02 Valle Tribal Allotments Community 48 26 $75,000 $150,000
v Water System




Kern IRWM Group 6/24/22
Project Prioritization List
2022 Tier 2 Prioritization

Tier 2 Prioritization 2022 Implementation Grant

Human % of

. . N Tierl Tier2 Lower Cost Upper Cost Project Cost . Benefit AB1249 ) o Initial Grant Max. Project Max. Grant
Form# New Subregion Project Applicant ) ) Benefits* Right to Eligible Imp
Score Score Estimate Estimate Scale Share DAC Contam. Request Cost Request
Water Grant
. Phase Il Safe Drinking Water and
Kern River i )
KR-03 Valle Community Use Area - White 38 26 $125,000 $175,000
v Blanket Allotment
MF-04 Moun'tains/ Bear'VaIIeY Ct')mmunity Rad‘io Nuclides Treatment 23 2% 650,000
Foothills Services District Project
NC-01 North County City of Shafter Well No. 15 27 26 $50,000 $2,000,000
Wheeler Ridge-Maricopa Groundwater Storage and
SC-03 South Count 36 26 22,400,000 45,900,000
ou ounty Water Storage District Recovery in White Wolf Basin s $
Mettler County Water Mettler Groundwater Protection
SC-05 South County .~ e . 38 32 $2,200,000
District Project
County of Lake Isabella Detailed S
CK-04 KZ:‘: YO County of Kern S:uzysa ela Detatied sewer 33 | 24 $300,000  $500,000 10% WS, FC, Habitat Direct CEQA?

* WS = Water Supply, WQ = Water Quality, GHG = Greenhouse Gases, FC = Flood Control
Note: Yellow highlight indicates a new/updated Project Form for 2022. Red text indicates project received some funding in prior IRWM funding round.



