Kern IRWM Group Project Prioritization List 2022 Tier 2 Prioritization

						Tier 2 Prioritization						2022 lm	plementati	ion Grant		Costs				
Form #	New	Subregion	Project Applicant	Title	Tier 1 Score	Tier 2 Score	Lower Cost Estimate	Upper Cost Estimate	Project Scale	Cost Share	Benefits*	Benefit DAC	AB1249 Contam.	Human Right to Water	Eligible	Initial Grant Request	% of Imp Grant	Max. Project Cost	Max. Grant Request	
KR-07	Υ	Kern River Valley	Self-Help Enterprises/ Rainbird Valley Mutual WC	Weldon Regional Water Project - Water Line	52	33	\$2,500,000	\$3,000,000	N	0%	ws, wq	Y, Direct	Υ	Υ	Υ	\$3,000,000	28%	\$ 4,107,848	\$ 4,107,848	
GB-08	Υ	Greater Bakersfield	City of Bakersfield	River Canal Weir Restoration and Expansion Project	41	32		\$4,160,000	N	50%	WS, Habitat, Delta, FC	N	N	N	Y	\$2,080,000	20%	\$ 5,696,216	\$ 2,848,108	
GB-11	Υ	Greater Bakersfield	Oildale Mutual Water Company	Water Meters	13	31	\$3,700,000	\$4,200,000	Υ	50%	WS, Delta	Y, Direct	?	?	Υ	\$2,100,000	20%	\$ 5,750,987	\$ 2,875,493	
SC-27	Υ	South County	Arvin-Edison Water Storage District	Frick Unit In-Lieu Project	46	31		\$6,800,000	Υ	50%	WS, Energy/GHG	Y, Indirect	Indirect	N	Υ	\$3,400,000	32%	\$ 9,311,122	\$ 4,655,561	
GB-09	Υ	Greater Bakersfield	Kern County Water Agency - Improvement District No. 4	Cross Valley Canal Lining Project Pool No. 8	24	33		\$4,543,100	N	50%	WS, Habitat Energy/GHG, Delta	N	N	N	Υ	Withdrawn for	the 2022	Grant Round		
GB-10		Greater Bakersfield	City of Bakersfield	Water Conservation Project for Metropolitan Bakersfield	14	33		\$100,000	Υ	50%						Withdrawn for	the 2022	Grant Round		
KF-02		Kern Fan	Kern Water Bank Authority	Kern Water Bank Short-Term Storage Program	21	32		\$400,000	Y?	50%	WS, Habitat, Energy/GHG, Delta, FC	N	N	N	Υ	Withdrawn for	the 2022	Grant Round		
KF-03		Kern Fan	Buena Vista Water Storage District	Brackish Groundwater Remediation Project	27	31		\$10,000,000												
KF-05		Kern Fan	Buena Vista Water Storage District	Groundwater Recharge and Recovery Project	36	31	\$900,000	\$1,500,000												
KR-04		Kern River Valley		Eradication of Invasive Weeds in the Kern River Valley and Walker Basin	47	31	\$50,000	\$65,000												
KF-14	Υ	Kern Fan	Buena Vista Water Storage District	James Groundwater Storage and Recovery Project	33	30	\$7,000,000	\$60,000,000	Υ	50%	WS, Habitat, Energy/GHG, Delta, FC	N	N	N	Υ					
KF-15	Υ	Kern Fan	Rosedale-Rio Bravo Water Storage District	Western Rosedale In-Lieu Service Area Project	22	30		\$5,000,000	Y	50%	WS, Delta, FC	N	N	N	Υ					
SC-23	Υ	South County	Arvin-Edison Water Storage District	Di Giorgio Unit In-Lieu Project - Phase 2	44	30		\$4,170,000	Y	50%	WS, Energy/GHG	Y, Indirect	Indirect	N	Υ					
SC-32	Y	South County	Arvin-Edison Water Storage District	Tejon Unit In-Lieu Project	45	30		\$19,400,000	Y	50%	WS, Energy/GHG	Y, Indirect	Indirect	N	Y					

					Tier 2 Prioritization					2022 lm	plementati	ion Grant		Costs				
Form # Ne	w Subregion	Project Applicant	Title	Tier 1 Score	Tier 2 Score	Lower Cost Estimate	Upper Cost Estimate		Cost Share	Benefits*	Benefit DAC	AB1249 Contam.	Human Right to Water	Eligible	Initial Grant Request	% of Imp Grant	Max. Project Cost	Max. Grant Request
KR-06	Kern River Valley	Self-Help Enterprises/ Rainbird Valley Mutual WC	Weldon Regional Water Project- Well Project	34	30		\$350,000	N	DAC	wq, ws	Y, Direct	Υ	Y	Υ				
GB-01	Greater Bakersfield	Improvement District No.	Recharge Improvement Project	19	30		\$300,000											
WS-06 Y	Westside	LHWD/BWSD	Canal Reservoir Lining Project	25	29		\$2,150,000	Y		WS, Energy/GHG, Delta	N	N	N	Υ				
WS-02	Westside	Berrenda Mesa Water District	Westside Districts' Groundwater Banking Project	25	29		\$16,000,000											
CK-02	County of Kern	County of Kern	Caliente Creek Flood Control, Habitat Restoration and Groundwater Recharge Ph 1	18	28		\$1,780,000											
MF-01	Mountains/ Foothills	County of Kern	GHSC Force Main Project	0	28		\$4,200,000											
MF-06	Mountains/ Foothills	Frazier Park Public Utility District	Cuddy Valley Water Supply Evaluation	20	28		\$1,202,265											
CK-11 Top	County of Kern	County of Kern	Disadvantaged Community Leak Detection Program	27	27	\$100,000	\$200,000	Υ	50%	WS, Energy/GHG	Y	Y?	Υ	Υ				
CK-05	County of Kern	County of Kern (Krista MWC)	Krista Mutual Water Company Water Project	30	27		\$450,000	?		WQ	Direct	Y	Υ	Υ				
NC-02	North County	City of McFarland	Browning Road Storage Tank	37	27		\$2,300,000											
WS-01	Westside	Lost Hills Water District	Regional Brackish Water Treatment Project	13	27	\$2,000,000	\$42,000,000											
WS-03	Westside	Berrenda Mesa Water District	Lost Hills Surface Water Treatment Plant	19	27	\$3,000,000	\$5,000,000											
СК-09 Тор	County of Kern	County of Kern	Cuddy Creek Restoration Project	28	26		\$500,000	Y	50%	WQ, FC	Y	N	N	Υ				
KR-02	Kern River Valley		Phase II Safe Drinking Water and Tribal Allotments Community Water System	48	26	\$75,000	\$150,000											

					Tier 2 Prioritization						2022 lm	plementati	on Grant		Costs				
Form # Ne	w Subregion	Project Applicant	Title	Tier 1 Score	Tier 2 Score	Lower Cost Estimate	Upper Cost Estimate	Project Scale		Benefits*	Benefit DAC	AB1249 Contam.	Human Right to Water	Eligible	Initial Grant Request	% of Imp Grant	Max. Project Cost	Max. Grant Request	
KR-03	Kern River Valley		Phase II Safe Drinking Water and Community Use Area - White Blanket Allotment	38	26	\$125,000	\$175,000												
MF-04	Mountains/ Foothills	Bear Valley Community Services District	Radio Nuclides Treatment Project	23	26		\$650,000												
NC-01	North County	City of Shafter	Well No. 15	27	26	\$50,000	\$2,000,000												
SC-03	South County	Wheeler Ridge-Maricopa Water Storage District	Groundwater Storage and Recovery in White Wolf Basin	36	26	\$22,400,000	\$45,900,000												
SC-05	South County	Mettler County Water District	Mettler Groundwater Protection Project	38	32		\$2,200,000												
CK-04	County of Kern	County of Kern	Lake Isabella Detailed Sewer Study	33	24	\$300,000	\$500,000		10% W	S, FC, Habitat	Direct			CEQA?					

^{*} WS = Water Supply, WQ = Water Quality, GHG = Greenhouse Gases, FC = Flood Control

Note: Yellow highlight indicates a new/updated Project Form for 2022. Red text indicates project received some funding in prior IRWM funding round.